Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets   177,139   4,686,119   232,041   4,771,042

Total costs and expenses   409,654   5,029,109   714,102   5,384,300

Operating loss   (144,355)   (4,711,700)   (179,045)   (4,739,075)

Other income (expense), net   1,989   (90,663)   (12,070)   (102,833)
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   327   (172)   492   (337)

Loss before income taxes   (142,039)   (4,802,535)   (190,623)   (4,842,245)
Income tax expense   (811)   —   (5,663)   —

Net loss   $ (142,850)  $ (4,802,535)  $ (196,286)  $ (4,842,245)

Net loss per share:

Basic and diluted   $ (.60)  $ (20.31)  $ (.82)  $ (20.52)

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic and diluted   238,898   236,435   238,555   235,940

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2003

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2002

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Revenues   $ 265,299  $ —   $ 265,299  $ 317,409  $ —   $ 317,409

Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues   115,589   (47)(a)   115,542   152,549   (548)(a)   152,001
Sales and marketing   50,515   (1,187)(a)   49,328   69,281   (2,641)(a)   66,640
Research and development   13,253   (330)(a)   12,923   13,012   (330)(a)   12,682
General and administrative   42,255   (7)(a)   42,248   40,369   (208)(a)   40,161
Restructuring and other charges   10,903   (10,903)(b)  —   67,779   (67,779)(b)  —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and

other intangible assets   177,139   (177,139)(c)   —   4,686,119   (4,686,119)(c)   —

Total costs and expenses   409,654   (189,613)   220,041   5,029,109   (4,757,625)   271,484

Operating income (loss)   (144,355)   189,613   45,258   (4,711,700)   4,757,625   45,925
Other income (expense), net   1,989   —   1,989   (90,663)   94,767(d)   4,104
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   327   —   327   (172)   —   (172)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (142,039)   189,613   47,574   (4,802,535)   4,852,392   49,857
Income tax expense   (811)   —   (811)   —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ (142,850)  $ 189,613  $ 46,763  $ (4,802,535)  $ 4,852,392  $ 49,857

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (.60)   $ .20  $ (20.31)   $ .21

Diluted   $ (.60)   $ .19  $ (20.31)   $ .21

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   238,898   238,898   236,435   236,435

Diluted   238,898   2,798(e)   241,696   236,435   2,946(e)   239,381

Notes:
 (a)  Non-cash stock based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
 (b)  Restructuring and other charges
 (c)  Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
 (d)  Net gain/loss on sale and write-down of investments
 (e)  Dilutive stock options

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2003

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2002

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Revenues   $ 535,057  $ —   $ 535,057  $ 645,225  $ —   $ 645,225

Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues   231,418   (94) (a)   231,324   307,516   (1,096) (a)   306,420
Sales and marketing   103,077   (5,061) (a)   98,016   136,600   (5,285) (a)   131,315
Research and development   27,030   (660) (a)   26,370   27,792   (660) (a)   27,132
General and administrative   89,120   (14) (a)   89,106   73,571   (417) (a)   73,154
Restructuring and other charges   31,416   (31,416) (b)  —   67,779   (67,779) (b)  —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and

other intangible assets   232,041   (232,041) (c)   —   4,771,042   (4,771,042) (c)   —

Total costs and expenses   714,102   (269,286)   444,816   5,384,300   (4,846,279)   538,021

Operating income (loss)   (179,045)   269,286   90,241   (4,739,075)   4,846,279   107,204
Other income (expense), net   (12,070)   16,541  (d)   4,471   (102,833)   113,540  (d)   10,707
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   492   —   492   (337)   —   (337)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (190,623)   285,827   95,204   (4,842,245)   4,959,819   117,574
Income tax expense   (5,663)   —   (5,663)   —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ (196,286)  $ 285,827  $ 89,541  $ (4,842,245)  $ 4,959,819  $ 117,574

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (.82)   $ .38  $ (20.52)   $ .50

Diluted   $ (.82)   $ .37  $ (20.52)   $ .49

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   238,555   238,555   235,940   235,940

Diluted   238,555   1,882  (e)   240,437   235,940   4,346  (e)   240,286

Notes:
(a)  Non-cash stock based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
(b)  Restructuring and other charges
(c)  Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
(d)  Net gain/loss on sale and write-down of investments
(e)  Dilutive stock options

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended
June 30,

2003

2002

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net loss   $ (196,286)  $ (4,842,245)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating activities: